A D.M. Mai	4000 00 000 0	20					
A.P.N. No.:	1320-23-002-06	33					
R.P.T.T.	\$4,485.00						
File No.:	1669888 SA						
Recording F	Requested By:						
Mail Toy Cts	Stewart Title Co						
	atements To:	Same as below					
<u>\</u>	When Recorded	l Mail To:					
Steven Jurar	novich and Shelle	ey Juranovich					
1701 Grandy	/iew Parkway						
Minden, NV	80423	<u> </u>					

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$4485.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$4,525.00 Pgs=3 09/26/2022 10:58 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Lewis A. Plourd and Summer K. Plourd, husband and wife as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Steven Juranovich and Shelley Juranovich, husband and wife as joint tenants with rights of surivivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 9-26-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Lewis A. Plourd	Summer K. Plourd
State of Newada) ss County of) This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Lewis A. Plourd and Summer K. Plourd	e <u>26</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2022
Signature: Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-21-2025	
SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevad Appointment Recorded in Douglas Cour No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 20	ia and a second

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Lot 42 as shown on the Map (PD 99-12-01) of GRANDVIEW ESTATES, PHASE 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 6, 2003, File No. 562908.

Parcel 2:

A non-exclusive stormwater drainage easement as set forth in Grant of Stormwater Drainage Easement and Maintenance Agreement dated June 27, 2011, recorded July 22, 2011 as Instrument No. 786781 of Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				Α			
a) <u>1320-23-</u> 002-063				\wedge				
b)				(
c)				1				
d)					\ \			
Type of Property:					1 1			
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY			
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag	e:			
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Record	ling:				
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	s: 🤇		_			
☐ Other								
								
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 1,150	,000.00					
	osure Only (value of property)							
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 1,150	,000.00					
 d. Real Property Transfe 	r Tax Due	\$ 4,485	5.00					
			1					
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u>		N))				
	ption per NRS 375.090, Sect	tion		<u> </u>				
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:							
5 Bortist Internation	1 100	01	/					
5. Partial interest: Percer	tage being transferred: 100	<u>%</u>	Y	ALLES ALDO	375.000			
and NPS 375 110 that the	and acknowledges, under pe information provided is corre	enaity of p	erjury, pu	rsuant to NRS .	3/5.000 and bolist			
and can be supported by do	ocumentation if called upon t	o enheta	otiate the	en mormation prov	vided berein			
Furthermore, the parties an	ree that disallowance of any	claimed	evemntion	or other deter	mination of			
additional tax due, may resi	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	tax due i	oxemption nlus intere	est at 1% ner me	onth Pursuant			
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly an	nd severa	lly liable fo	or any additiona	l amount owed.			
-11	, , , , ,			7				
Signature Signature	,	Capaci	tv	Grantor FS	CGD			
		- Sabasi	,	<u> </u>				
Signature		Capaci	f. ,	Grantee				
Signature	\	_ Capaci	ıy	Grantee				
		- /						
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANT	EE) INFORMA	TION			
(REQUIRED)		/-/		(UIRED)				
Print Name: Lewis A. Plou	rd and Summer K. Plourd	Print N	ame: Ste	ven Juránovich	and Shelley			
Address: 1223 Lasso Lane			anovich_					
City: Gardnerville		Addres		Grandview Parl	cway			
State: NV Z	Zip: <u>89410</u>		<u>Minden</u>					
	^	State:	NV	Zip:	89423			
001101111//0770011570								
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow	# <u>1669</u>	888 SA				
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,	Suite 109	04.4	A 13. /	-	00440			
City: Gardnerville	/ /	State:	NV	Zip;	89410			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED